

# CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

## DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

**PROJECT NAME: US HIGHWAY 1 LANDSCAPING - SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO OSLO ROAD**

**PROJECT NO. IRC-1631      BID NO. 2019016**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price Increase	Price Decrease
WCD 1	ONGOING MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
FA	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	15,000.00		15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTALS</b>						
					<b>15,000.00</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>
<b>US HIGHWAY 1 LANDSCAPING - SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO OSLO ROAD</b>						
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	

**ITEMIZED BID SCHEDULE**

**PROJECT NAME: 58TH AVENUE RESURFACING/RECLAMATION FROM NORTH OF 26TH STREET TO 57TH STREET**

**I.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1324**

**BID NO. 201XXXX**

**FM NO. 434840-1-58-01**

**BIDDER'S NAME: \_\_\_\_\_**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00
104-1	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX RELOCATION	EA	45	110.00	4,950.00
120-1	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	SY	10,000	6.00	60,000.00
120-1A	EXCAVATION OF EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE	SY	784	25.00	19,600.00
120-2A	BORROW EXCAVATION (MILLINGS) (RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE (RAP) MIXED IN ROADWAY BASE	CY	6,000	15.00	90,000.00
121-70	NON-EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE FILL	CY	50	175.00	8,750.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION 12" SHOULDER (LBR-40)	SY	5,824	7.00	40,768.00
283-70	RECLAIMED ASPHALT BASE COURSE (SHOULDER WIDENING)	SY	15,946	6.50	103,649.00
283-71	RECLAIMED ASPHALT BASE COURSE (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION)	SY	54,266	6.50	352,729.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, GROUP 9 (10" LIMEROCK) LBR100	SY	2,200	10.00	22,000.00
300-1	ASPHALT EMULSION TYPE CSS-1h - QUANTITY BASED ON 2.75 GAL/SY - PAYMENT WILL BE BASED ON ACTUAL QUANTITY	GAL	193,083	3.00	579,249.00
327-70-6	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (1" AVG DEPTH)	SY	19,699	5.00	98,495.00
334-1-13A	TYPE S.P.-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1" THICK)	SY	81,800	6.50	531,700.00
334-1-13	TYPE S.P.-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (2" THICK)	SY	81,800	8.00	654,400.00
425-1-553	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, <10'	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
425-5	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
425-6	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	73	400.00	29,200.00
430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" CD	LF	136	350.00	47,600.00
530-1	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT	CY	45	500.00	22,500.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF SOD (BAHIA)	SY	25,797	2.50	64,492.50
670-5-110	ECONOLITE VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
700-1-5	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	EA	46	140.00	6,440.00
706-3	R.P.M. BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER/AMBER	EA	936	4.25	3,978.00
711-11-121	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	34,034	1.25	42,542.50
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	890	2.00	1,780.00

**PROJECT NAME: 58TH AVENUE RESURFACING/RECLAMATION FROM NORTH OF 26TH STREET TO 57TH STREET**

**I.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1324**

**BID NO. 201XXXX**

**FM NO. 434840-1-58-01**

**BIDDER'S NAME:** \_\_\_\_\_

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
711-11-124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (18" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	70	2.50	175.00	
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (24" WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	492	4.00	1,968.00	
711-11-141	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE 2' - 4') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	1,305	1.25	1,631.25	
711-11-151	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WHITE 6' - 10') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	2,406	1.25	3,007.50	
711-11-170	TURN ARROWS, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	31	75.00	2,325.00	
711-3	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (SCHOOL), THERMOPLASTIC	EA	2	175.00	350.00	
711-4	BICYCLE LANE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC	EA	23	175.00	4,025.00	
711-11-221	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (DOUBLE 6" YELLOW) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	16,428	1.75	28,749.00	
711-11-224	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (18" YELLOW) THERMOPLASTIC	LF	656	2.50	1,640.00	
711-11-251	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" YELLOW 10' - 30') THERMOPLASTIC	LF	4,190	1.25	5,237.50	
<b>58TH AVENUE (NORTH OF 26TH STREET TO NORTH OF 57TH STREET RESURFACING)</b>					<b>SUB TOTAL</b>	<b>3,382,931.25</b>
<b>FORCE ACCOUNT</b>						<b>200,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (INCLUDING FORCE ACCOUNT)</b>					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3,582,931.25</b>

TOTAL PROJECT BID AMOUNT IN WORDS \_\_\_\_\_

**LS=Lump Sum EA=Each SY=Square Yard GAL=Gallon LF=Linear Foot CY=Cubic Yard**